

\$3.858
Billion
total ARR

+16% YoY



See our full financial results at investors.splunk.com

\$805
Million
TTM
free cash flow

+273% YoY



834
Customers
with total ARR
over \$1M

+111 YoY



Q2 represents a strong quarter of growth, execution, and operating leverage. **We generated 16% ARR growth as we reduced non-GAAP operating expenses by 3% year-over-year.**

Brian Roberts, CFO



New Innovations
in AI, Security and
Observability

announced at **Splunk .conf23**

Splunk and
Microsoft

collaborate through
strategic partnership